
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
9646 Butterfield Way
Sacramento, CA 95827

Personnel Officer:
Mailing Address: Paul Ogden (916) 845-7285 paul.ogden@ftb.ca.gov

P.O. Box 550
Sacramento, CA 95812-0550 Personnel Resources Section Manager:

Terry Downs (916) 845-5892 terry.downs@ftb.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 845-3650 Personnel Management Unit:

Manager:
*Fax: Ramona Luna-Barkey (916) 845-7507 ramona.luna‐barkey@ftb.ca.gov

(916) 845-4453 
Classification and Pay Supervisor: 
Nicole Broadnax (916) 845-4927 nicole.broadnax@ftb.ca.gov

Classification and Pay Lead:
Sarah Stein (916) 845-5990 sarah.stein@ftb.ca.gov

Performance Mgmt. / Progressive Discipline Supervisor:
Koral Brooks (916) 845-3451 koral.brooks@ftb.ca.gov

Performance Mgmt. Lead:
Angela Cotton (916) 845-6123 angela.cotton@ftb.ca.gov

Personnel Services Section Manager:
Robert Moreno (916) 845-3132 robert.moreno@ftb.ca.gov

Personnel Services Section Assistant Manager:
Afton Lewis (916) 845-7796 afton.lewis@sco.ca.gov

Staff Services Manager I:
Michelle Bejarano (916) 845-5546 michelle.bejarano@ftb.ca.gov

Andrea Davis (916) 845-5806 andrea.davis@ftb.ca.gov

Transactions Supervisor II:
Merissa Ramoz (916) 845-3189 merissa.ramoz@ftb.ca.gov

Transactions Supervisor:
D’Shauna Anderson (916) 845-4150 dshauna.anderson@ftb.ca.gov
Kimberley Liebergot (916) 845-3845 kimberley.liebergot@ftb.ca.gov
Kim Wakefield (916) 845-6818 kimberly.wakefield@ftb.ca.gov
Teena Walters (916) 845-4056 teena.walters@ftb.ca.gov

Agency Code

564 Personnel Specialist:
Denise Cervantes (916) 845-6463 denise.cervantes@ftb.ca.gov
Danielle Clarke (916) 845-3370 danielle.clarke@ftb.ca.gov
Danielle Dick (916) 845-4955 danielle.dick@ftb.ca.gov
Margaret Ellis (916) 845-3656 margaret.ellis@ftb.ca.gov
Marlene Flores (916) 845-3565 marlene.flores@ftb.ca.gov
Helen Guevin (916) 845-7625 helen.guevin@ftb.ca.gov
Tracey Hamilton, SR (916) 845-3653 tracey.hamilton@ftb.ca.gov
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FRANCHISE TAX BOARD

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.
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DJ Hollyfield (916) 845-6198 dujuania.hollyfield@ftb.ca.gov
Geri Leon-Guerrero (916) 845-2526 geraldine.leonguerrero@ftb.ca.gov
Chris Martin (916) 845-5706 christopher.martin@ftb.ca.gov
Allison Master (916) 845-2599 allison.master@ftb.ca.gov
Melissa Ong (916) 845-3657 melissa.ong@ftb.ca.gov
Hillary Parker (916) 845-3412 hillary.parker@ftb.ca.gov
Richa Patel (916) 845-4204 richa.patel@ftb.ca.gov
Claire Potter (916) 845-6389 claire.potter@ftb.ca.gov
Liana Simpson, SR (916) 845-6456 liana.simpson@ftb.ca.gov
Jeanie Smart-Smith (916) 845-3269 jeanie.smart‐smith@ftb.ca.gov
Laura Smith (916) 845-2967 laura.smith@ftb.ca.gov
Andrea Stalder (916) 845-4440 andrea.stalder@ftb.ca.gov
Susanne Tennant (916) 845-2330 susanne.tennant@ftb.ca.gov
Kristina Tonis (916) 845-5862 kristina.tonis@ftb.ca.gov
Clarisa Valdez (916) 845-5803 clarisa.valdez@ftb.ca.gov

Catastrophic Leave:
Susan Calaustro, SR (916) 845-3668 ‐

NDI / FMLA / Retirement:
Kathleen Elliott, SR (916) 845-7752 kathleen.elliott@ftb.ca.gov
Michael Holau, SR (916) 845-5867 william.holau@ftb.ca.gov
Gayla Powers, SR (916) 845-4520 gayla.powers@ftb.ca.gov
Donna Ramos, SR (916) 845-3743 donna.ramos@ftb.ca.gov
Teresa Rodriquez, SR (916) 845-5812 teresa.rodriquez@ftb.ca.gov
Linelle Ross, SR (916) 845-7894 linelle.ross@ftb.ca.gov

Workers' Comp:
Susan Calaustro, SR (916) 845-3668 susan.calaustro@ftb.ca.gov
Diane Johnson, APA (916) 845-5188 diane.johnson@ftb.ca.gov
Diana Roetken,  AGPA (916) 845-6855 diana.roetken@ftb.ca.gov

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


